# Grat Marwick LLP John Gringe Jen School Te had 4 34 0 07 648 67 Orlands J. 328

August 27, 1997

#### Private and Confidential

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

800002308288--E -10/01/97--01022--005 \*\*\*1846.25 \*\*\*1846.25

RE: Lowry Investments Limited Partnership

Dear Sir:

We have enclosed the Application by Foreign Limited Partnership for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida and the Affidavit of Capital Contributions for the Lowry Investments Limited Partnership (Partnership). The Partnership is a Delaware partnership doing business in the State of Florida. We have enclosed a check for \$1,846.25 which represents an initial fee of \$1,750, \$35 for the designation of a registered agent, \$52.50 for a certified copy of the certificate and \$8.75 for a certificate under seal.

If you should have any questions regarding the enclosed, please contact Ms. Kaki Rawls at (40 7) 423 3426 ext. 266. Additionally, your acknowledgments should be addressed to the following:

Ms. Kaki Rawls, Senior Manager KPMG PEAT MARWICK LLP 111 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 1600 Orlando, FL 32801

Very truly yours,

KPMG PEAT MARWICK LLP

A. Catherine Davis Rawls

Senior Manager

ACDR/tk Enc.

cc:

Ms. Margaret Lowry

Name
Availability

Document
Examiner

Updates

Updates

Verifyer

Acknowledgement

W. P. Verifyer



### Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary of State

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

	vestments Limited Partnership				_	
. (Name of	limited partnership as it is in the ho	me state;				
2. Lowry (19	997) Investments Limited Partnersh	ip				
(If name is unavailable, name under which the limited partnership proposes to register or truncate						
business i	in Florida; must contain the word "I	LIMITED" or "	LTD.")			
3.	Delaware	4.	5/14/97			
	e of Formation)		(Date of Formation)		-	
5. Margaret	E. Lowry				_	
	(Name of Registere	ed Agent for Se	rvice of Process)			
6. c/o Evans	s Properties, Inc., 12833 Highway 3	01 South	•		_ ,.	
	(Street Addr	ess of Register	ed Office)	. •	<u>o</u>	
Dade City	y, Florida	33:	525	97 (	<u></u> SES	
(Cit			p Code	<u> </u>	- 호유	
•	•		•	1	유로프	
=	ice by the Registered Agent for Serv	vice of Process.			25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2	
Ma	rgaret E Lowery			P# 12	STA ORA	
	- / Koriticer in	ust sign on this	iline)			
		garet E. Lowry	Net		_ <del>5</del> 5	
	(Type Nam	e and Title of C	omcer)			
8. The Corp	oration Trust Company, 1209 Oran	ige Street, Wilr	nington, DE 19801			
	of Registered Office required in Sta	ate of Formatio	n, or if not required, Address of			
Principal	Office.)					
9. NAME C	OF GENERAL PARTNERS		SPECIFIC ADDRESS			
	et E. Lowry	c/o E	vans Properties, Inc.			
•			Hwy 301 South			
4	••		City, FL 33525			
Lionel	Ž. Lowry, III		vans Properties, Inc.			
			) Bluefield Road			
		Okee	chobee, FL 34972			
10. c/o Eva	ns Properties, Inc., 12833 Hwy 30	1 South, Dade (	City, FL 33525			
(Office	where Names, Addresses and Contr	ributions of Lin	nited Partners are Kept)		<del></del>	
·						
11. The limited partnership will undertake to keep the records listing the addressed and capital						
contributions of the limited partner or limited partners until the limited partnership's						
registra	ation in Florida is canceled or withd	rawn.				
12. c/o Eva	ans Properties, Inc., P. O. Box 1137	Dade City, FL	335286		_	
		dress of Limite				

This <u>17th</u>	day of	SEPTEMBER	, 19 <u>_97_</u> .	
General		Laury	<del></del> .	
STATE OF	FLORIDA			
COUNTY OF	PASCO			
		was acknowledged an		<del></del> .
		TS LIMITED F.		
		A DELAW		ntry) Limited
Partnership, on	behalf of the Lir	nited Partnership.		
NOTARY PU MY COMMISS	M. O. STUBBS JR. BLIC - STATE OF FLORII SION EXPIRES APR. 30, 1 OMM ECC 449688	24		
	Notary Public		· ·	 DIVIS 97
	State of	at Large		
	M	y Commission Expires		CORPORATIONS  PM 12: 17

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of	the general partners of Lowry Investments Limited
Partnership	
a Delaware Limited Partnership doi	ing business in Florida, certify:
The amount of capital contribution	ns to date of the limited partners is \$ 10,000,000.
The total amount contributed and partners at this time totals \$_10,00	anticipated to be contributed by the limited 0,000
Signed this 17th day of SEPT	EMBER ,19 97 .
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH N	NOT.
	t) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and the facts stated herein are true and correct.
	Margaret & Louve
General Partner	General Partner
General Partner	General Partner
General Partner	General Partner